Choose for
Your Instrument
•	� Agilent Technologies
•	 Bruker/Scion (Varian)
•	 PerkinElmer
•	 Shimadzu
•	 Thermo Scientific
GC Supplies - Instrument

Cat No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Dual Gauge Needle
5 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 5F-AG-0.63/0.47C 60362-718 1 – – – –
10 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 10F-AG-0.63/0.47C 60362-722 1 – – – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 10F-AG-GT-0.63/0.47C 60362-726 1 – – 60362-220 2
Fixed Straight Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-AG-0.47C 60361-050 1 – – – –
5 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 5F-AG-0.63C 60361-054 1 – – – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10F-AG-0.47C 60361-104 1 – – – –
10 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 10F-AG-0.63C 60361-110 1 – – – –
10 µL (m) Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 10F-AG-GT-0.63C 60361-112 1 – – 60362-220 2
Removable Dual Gauge Needle
0.5 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 0.5BR-AG-0.63/0.47C 60362-736 1 60362-748 1* – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 10R-AG-GT-0.63/0.47C 60362-742 1 60362-746 2 14225-526 2
Removable Straight Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-AG-0.47C 60361-008 1 60361-272 1* – –
0.5 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-AG-0.63C 60361-010 1 60361-274 1* – –
1 µL 23 (0.63) 1BR-AG-0.63C 60362-624 1 89400-928 1* – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10R-AG-0.47C 60361-108 1 14225-728 2 – –
10 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 10R-AG-0.63C 60361-116 1 60361-310 2 – –
 (m) Suitable for use with the Merlin Microseal™ Injector.
* Denotes Spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Autosampler Syringes
All needles are 42 mm long with a cone tip.

Syringe Code Syringe
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Needle
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Plunger
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Bruker/Scion (Varian) 8035, 8100 and 8200
Removable Needle
1 µL* 51 26 (0.47) Cone 1BR-VA8X 60361-028 1 14225-632 1** – –
10 µL Gas Tight 53 25 (0.5) S/Hole 10R-GT-VA8X-II 60361-136 1 60361-322 1 60362-214 1
Needle Alternatives for P/N 002924
– 50 25 (0.5) Bevel N10-VA8035-II – 1 60361-320 2 – –
– 53 23 (0.63) S/Hole N10-VA8X00H-0.63-II – 1 60361-360 2 – –
– 53 25 (0.5) S/Hole N10-VA800H-II(0.2) – 1 60362-234 1 – –
Bruker/Scion (Varian) CP-8400/8410, CP-9010/9050
Fixed Needle
10 µL 50 26 (0.47) Bevel 10F-VA8400-5/0.47 14233-544 1 – – – –
10 µL 50 23 (0.63) Cone 10F-VA8400/BT-5/0.63C 89404-526 1 – – – –
Removable Needle
10 µL Gas Tight 50 26 (0.47) Cone 10R-BT-GT-0.47C 30621-122 1 14225-696 2 30621-128 2
*Not suitable for 8200 autosampler. **Denotes Plunger and Needle Kit.
Diameter (mm) Type Pack Size Cat No.
For Varian / Bruker 1177 Injector
9 GP 50 60361-500

Syringe Code Syringe
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-PE-0.47C 60361-060 1 – – – –
5 µL 23 (0.63) 5F-PE-0.63C 60361-062 1 – – – –
5 µL Gas Tight 26 (0.47) 5F-PE-GT-0.47C 60361-064 1 – – 60361-226 2
5 µL Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 5F-PE-GT-0.63C 60361-066 1 – – 60361-226 2
50 µL 23 (0.63) 50F-PE-0.63C 60362-196 1 – – – –
Removable Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-PE-0.47C 60361-018 1 60361-366 1* – –
0.5 µL 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-PE-0.63C 60361-020 1 14225-622 1* – –
*Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit.
PerkinElmer AutoSystem
Autosampler Syringes
All needles are 70 mm long with a cone tip style.

Syringe Code Syringe
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 23 (0.63) 5F-S-0.63C 60362-186 1 – – – –
Removable Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-S-0.47C 60361-014 1 14225-618 1* – –
0.5 µL 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-S-0.63C 60362-622 1 14225-620 1* – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10R-S-0.47C 60361-132 1 60362-632 2 – –
10 µL 23 (0.63) 10R-S-0.63C 60361-134 1 60361-316 2 – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 10R-S-GT-0.63C 60362-188 1 60361-316 2 60362-678 2
*Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Septa
Choose from a number of different septa types:
•	 Enduro Blue = For non-demanding routine applications.

TriPlus AS3000 AS2000 AS200/
800
Volume Length
(mm)
Gauge
(OD mm)
Syringe Code Plunger
Stop
Syringe
Cat No.
Needle
Cat No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-GT-5/0.63C ü 60361-144 – –
• • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-BT-GT-5/0.63C 89404-532 – –
• • 10 µL 80 23 (0.63) 10F-BT-8/0.63C 30621-124 – –
• 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-8/0.47C ü 60361-364 – –
• • 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10F-BT-8/0.47C 30621-126 – –
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-5/0.63C ü 60361-142 – –
• • • • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-VA8400/BT-5/0.63C 89404-526 – –
• 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-5/0.47C ü 60361-140 – –
• • • • 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10F-BT-5/0.47C 89404-524 – –
Removable Needle
• 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-5/0.47C ü 60361-380 14225-696 2
• • • 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10R-BT-GT-0.47C 30621-122 14225-696 2
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10R-C/T-5/0.63C ü 60361-382 60361-374 2
• • • • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10R-BT-0.63C 10799-780 60361-374 2
• 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-8/0.47C ü 60362-192 60362-216 3
• • • 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10R-BT-8/0.47C 10799-782 60362-216 3
Autosampler Syringes
Thermo Scientific / CE Instruments / Fisons
All needles have a cone tip style.
Description and Geometry OD